
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



r::~ 
"I ,;:. 
'>!' 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

DATE:j /- {I 
L.D. 540 

/)£1'" (Filing No. H-,.( 4 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

120TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ,,;I., to H.P. 419, L.D. 540, "Resolve, to 
Coordinate and Improve Access To Health Care for Women" 

Amend the resolve by striking out all of section 2 and 
inserting in its place the following: 

'Sec. 2. Allocation. Resolved: That the following funds are 
allocated from the Federal Expenditures Fund to carry out the 
purposes of this Act. 

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Bureau of Health 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Provides for the allocation 
of funds for one Director of 
Special Projects position and 
related operating costs. The 
establishment of this 
position is contingent upon 
the receipt of federal funds 
for this purpose. 

Page l-LRI444(2) 

2001·02 

(1.000) 
$59,409 

40,591 

2002·03 

(1.000) 
$71,291 

28,709 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "fJ.. to H.P. 419. L.D. 540 

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 
TOTAL $100,000 $100,000' 

Further amend the resolve by inserting at the end before the 
summary the following: 

. FISCAL NOTE 

2001·02 2002·03 

12 APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

14 Other Funds $100,000 $100,000 

16 REVENUES 

18 Other Funds $100,000 $100,000 

20 This bill includes Federal Expenditures Fund allocations of 
$100,000 and $100,000 in fiscal years 2001-02 and 2002-03, 

22 respectively, for the Bureau of Health within the Department of 
Human Services for one Director of Special Projects position and 

24 related operating costs to coordinate women' s health services. 
This position is contingent upon the receipt of federal funds for 

26 this purpose .• 

28 
SUMMARY 

30 
This amendment adds an allocation section and a fiscal note 

32 to the resolve. 

Page 2-LR1444(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 




