MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



_		L.D. 540	
2	DATE: 5-1-61	(Filing No. H- \mathcal{L}^{\prime}	12+
4			
6	HEALTH AN	HUMAN SERVICES	
8			
10	Reproduced and distributed u	nder the direction of the	Clerk of
12			
14	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 120TH LEGISLATURE		
16	FIRST RE	GULAR SESSION	
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A"	to H.P. 419, L.D. 540, "R	Resolve, to
20	Coordinate and Improve Access		
22	Amend the resolve by sinserting in its place the fo	striking out all of sect	ion 2 and
24	-	-	
26	'Sec. 2. Allocation. Resol allocated from the Federal purposes of this Act.	ved: That the following Expenditures Fund to carr	
28	parposes or ents nee.	2001-02	2002-03
30		2001-02	2002-03
22	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTM	ENT OF	
32	Bureau of Health		
34	Dui cau di Mcalli		
	Positions	(1.000)	(1.000)
36	Personal Services All Other	\$59,409	\$71,291
38	All Other	40,591	28,709
	Provides for the alloca	tion	
40	of funds for one Directo		
42	Special Projects positio		
46	related operating costs. establishment of thi		
44	position is contingent		
	the receipt of federal	Eunds	
46	for this purpose.		

Page 1-LR1444(2)

	DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES		
2	TOTAL \$100,000 \$100,000'		
4	Further amend the resolve by inserting at the end before the summary the following:		
6	-		
8	FISCAL NOTE		
10	2001-02 2002-03		
12	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS		
14	Other Funds \$100,000 \$100,000		
16	REVENUES		
18	Other Funds \$100,000 \$100,000		
20	This bill includes Federal Expenditures Fund allocations of \$100,000 and \$100,000 in fiscal years 2001-02 and 2002-03,		
22	respectively, for the Bureau of Health within the Department of Human Services for one Director of Special Projects position and		
24	related operating costs to coordinate women's health services. This position is contingent upon the receipt of federal funds for		
26	this purpose.'		
28	SUMMARY		
30	SUMMANI		
32	This amendment adds an allocation section and a fiscal note to the resolve.		

Page 2-LR1444(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT